

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 408 of 2025**

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 5 of 2025

With

WP(C) No. 5 of 2025

Gurumayum Bimola Devi

**Applicant/s**

Vs.

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

**Respondent/s**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

21.08.2025

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A. appearing for the State respondents, submitted that he has received comments and seeks 1(one) week time for filing a short affidavit.

Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, prays for fixing a short date as the matter pertains to payment of family pension.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 02.09.2025.

Mr. M.K. Azir, learned counsel, appeared for respondent No. 4.

**JUDGE**