

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (WP (C)) No. 408 of 2025 With
MC (WP (C)) No. 5 of 2025 With WP (C) No. 5 of 2025**

Gurumayum Bimola Devi

...Applicant

Vrs.

State of Manipur; & 3 Ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

26.11.2025

Ms. B. Nandita, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that no rejoinder affidavit will be filed on behalf of the petitioner to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents and the learned counsel prays for taking up these matters in the next week for final disposal as the matters pertain to payment of retirement benefits.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that he has no objection.

Mr. L. Gunindro, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 4.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 04.12.2025.

JUDGE